

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DELMER SMITH,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC18-42
DEATH PENALTY CASE

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE
ADDRESSING THE RELINQUISHMENT PROCEEDINGS

ASHLEY MOODY
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRISTINA Z. PACHECO
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 71300
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501
capapp@myfloridalegal.com [and]
christina.pacheco@myfloridalegal.com
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

RECEIVED, 08/08/2019 02:17:43 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 5

 ISSUE I..... 5

 THIS ISSUE WAS NOT PART OF THE
 RELINQUISHMENT PROCEEDINGS, AND THEREFORE,
 THE ARGUMENT CONTAINED WITHIN THE
 SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEFING SHOULD NOT BE
 CONSIDERED..... 5

 AMENDED ISSUE I..... 9

 SMITH’S NEW INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
 COUNSEL CLAIM REGARDING THE GARBAGE BAG THAT
 CONTAINED THE MEDICAL ENCYCLOPEDIA IS
 UNTIMELY AND MERITLESS..... 9

 ISSUE III..... 16

 THE EVIDENCE DURING THE RELINQUISHMENT
 PROCEEDINGS ESTABLISHED THAT LAW ENFORCEMENT
 DID INDEED HAVE A WARRANT TO SEARCH SMITH’S
 PHONE; THEREFORE, COUNSEL CANNOT BE
 INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO FILE A MOTION TO
 SUPPRESS EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM SMITH’S CELL
 PHONE..... 16

 ISSUE IV..... 19

 EVEN IF *RILEY V. CALIFORNIA*, 134 S. CT. 2473
 (2014), WERE RETROACTIVE TO SMITH ON
 COLLATERAL REVIEW HE WOULD NOT BE ENTITLED
 TO RELIEF WHEN LAW ENFORCEMENT HAD A WARRANT
 TO SEARCH HIS CELL PHONE..... 19

CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Colorado v. Bertine,
479 U.S. 367 (1987) 12

Engle v. Dugger,
576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991) 18

Ferrell v. State,
29 So. 3d 959 (Fla. 2010) 12

Jones v. State,
998 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 2008) 15

Parker v. State,
611 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 1992) 8

Riley v. California,
134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014) 19, 20

Smith v. State,
213 So. 3d 722 (Fla. 2017) 10

State v. Wells,
539 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 1989) 13

Tanzi v. State,
94 So. 3d 482 (Fla. 2012) 10

Other Authorities

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851(f)(4) 9
